
1 9/01/2023, 10:25

Bid Notice Abstract

pnnrabbBrdNorieAbstracl

IGEPS

Reference l{umbcr

Procurihg Entity

Tltle

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

9414354

MUNICIPAUTY OF AIAMADA, COTABATO

23-01-033 Procurcment of Fuels for the Rehabititation of FMR at Brgy. polayagan (Barangay
lVide), Alamada, Cotabato.

CotabatoAr.a ot D€livery

Description

Republic of the Phitippines
Region xII
Province of Cotabato
IYunicipality of Atamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

ll,H:l',]IJfl:::,t"3:;23-01-033 Procurement or Fuers ror tie Rehabiritation or FMR at Brsy. porayasan (Baranq.y

l. The Local Govemment Ljnit of Atamada- through the 1Ol1 EDF-1-07-03_01O antends to appty the sum of ps00,0-00'00 being the ABc to pavments u;dertrr-" .""i-Jr"izi-or]6:l-pio.."u.",i"i, ,,r"rs for the RehabiritationofFMR at Brgy. potayagan {Barahgay Wide), Atamada, Cotab;t". aia.i.."ir.i-1" .r';".s or the ABC sha, beautomatically rejed€d at bid op€nin9.

2 The Locar Govemment lJnat of Aramada now invites bids for the above procurement proiect. Derivery of the Goodsis required by 8 davs' Brdders shourd have compreted, within 2 y;; r... 6. a"tl.i .ro. ission and receipt of bids,a contra* simirar to the proiect. The description ot an eligroh Liddeii; il"i"i"J r" ii. eiaai"g Documents,particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

3.8idding will be-conducted through open compefltjve bidding procedures using a non-discretionary,.pass/fait,,cr*erion 
's 

specified in the 2016 revised rmprementing Rures-a;d Regur"iio* ilnaili nupruri. Act (RA) No. 9184.

fl:r;lif.:3:*jiil,llilT:djidJ:rs. whether rocar or fore.en. subject to the conditions for er.sibirity provided in

4. Prospedive Bidders mav obtain Further informauon from Local Government Unit of Atamada and inspect the

Status

Associat€d Componcnts 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document R€qu.st Usa 0

Date Publlshed 1910112023

Last Updated / Tim; 19/01/2023 Ootoo

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubonq, Alamada,
Cotabato
Ahmada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contnct Personi

PHP 500,000.00

a Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@qmait,com

Solicitatioh Nutrlber:

Trada /lgraetn€nt:

Procurement Mode:

Classmcation:

Crt.gory:

Approv.d Budgct for
thc Contract:

Dcliv.ry Pcrlod:

Clicnt lgency:

Date / Time 26101/2023 10:00 aM

\aEDr!

Caolral Ponal for
PtillDDina GovGrn.nant
PlocortriGnt Oppurtunitics

Phl,ippinc Govcrnmcnt Etc(tronac ProcurelEnt St6errt

23-01-033

Implementlng Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive



1910112023. 1n.25 pdnlableBidNorieAbslrad

5. The Local Govemment U.tit of alamada will hold no pre-bid conferen€e.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before.lanuary 26, 2023, Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any ofthe acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

11. For further information, please refer to

8. Bid opening shall be on lanuary 26, 2023 at 10:00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. llnsert such other necessary lnformation deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large Files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOI AVAILABLE

10. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance wjth Sections3s.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, IR., MPA, REA
!lunicipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929931 / 091597 4077 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: visit PhilcEPS

January 18,2023

ENGR, RANULFO D. LOPEZ
l{unicipalEngineer
BAC Chairperson
0998550 7089
Lin€ Items

23-01-033 Procurement of Fuels for the
Rehabilitat lubr cants

O 2004-2023 DBl4 Procurement Service. All rights reserved

Lot 500,000.00

Help I contact Us I sltemap

1

Created by

Date created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

18/O1/2023

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any lypographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients. and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerfled party.

1


